Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): CRC Press LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Taylor & Francis Books, Inc. Internal			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other Delaware Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 7, 2003	Address:			
4. Application number(\$) or registration number(\$): A. Trademark Application No.(\$)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,458,296; 816,126; 1,454,199; 1,206,153			
Additional number(s) at	ached V Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alison P. Grossman, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Blank Rome LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{715.00}{\text{Lossed}}\$ \begin{align*} \text{Lossed} & Authorized to be charged to deposit account} \end{align*}			
Street Address: One Logan Square	8. Deposit account number: 02-2555			
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip:19103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.	THIS STACE			
Allson P. Grossman Name of Person Signing	March 15, 2004 gnature Date			
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, altachments, and document:			

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignmente Washington, D.C. 20231)4 13:54 FAX BLANK ROME 2004

<u>Item #1 Continued</u>
<u>Additional Conveying Parties:</u>

CRC Press (U.K.) LLC, a Delaware limited liability company Parthenon Publishing Group, Inc., a New York corporation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0492

2005)4 13:54 FAX BLANK ROME

Item #4 Continued Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

861,646 2,276,034 1,208,259 1,598,527

991,426

1,768,638 2,033,178

2,641,308 2,437,883

2,668,774

2,304,036

2,269,617

2,600,676 1,777,840

2,628,018

1,881,023

1,789,350

1,780,272 1,768,637

1,823,364

1,778,914

2,685,945

1,913,939

1,778,915

106643.00106/11299541v1 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0493

EXECUTION COPY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made between CRC Press LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, CRC PRESS (U.K.) LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and PARTHENON PUBLISHING GROUP, INC., a New York corporation, (hereinafter, collectively, "Assignor"), and TAYLOR & FRANCIS BOOKS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of New York (hereinafter, "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and service marks and trademark and service mark registrations and applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter, collectively, the "Trademarks"), among others; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign and Assignee wishes to acquire the Trademarks and any and all goodwill symbolized thereby and associated therewith (hereinafter, the "Goodwill"), among others;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, in the United States and throughout the world, together with the Goodwill, and the right to renew and extend the trademark and service mark registrations and any trademark or service mark registrations which shall issue from the applications included in the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damage by reason of past, present, and future infringement of said Trademarks, with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use or for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as well as the corresponding offices of countries foreign to the United States, to transfer all registrations and applications for the Trademarks to, and to record, Assignee as assignee and owner of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment, and to issue to Assignee, and to record Assignee as assignee and owner of, all registrations which may issue with respect to any applications for trademarks or service marks included in the Trademarks, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

Signature page follows ---

10.75

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized, as of April _7, 2003.

ASSIGNOR:

CRC PRESS LLC

Name: Fenton J. Markevich Title: President and CEO

STATE OF FLERIDA }
COUNTY OF Palm Beach }

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public of the State of Figure , personally appeared Fenton J. Markevich, having been sworn by me according to law did depose and say he was the President and CEO of CRC Press LLC (the "Assignor") and did acknowledge the execution of the foregoing Trademark Assignment on behalf of said Assignor.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this 2 day of April, 2003.

ASSIGNEE:

TAYLOR & FRANCIS BOOKS, INC.

Ву: _____

Name: Kevin J. Bradley

Title: President

Kimberly S. Taylor
MY COMMISSION # D0050189 EXPIRES
October 9, 2005
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSUBANCE, INC.

Kimberly S. Taylor, Notary Public My Commission Expires 10/9/05

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized, as of April, 2003.
ASSIGNOR:
CRC PRESS LLC
By: Name: Fenton J. Markevich Title: President and CEO
STATE OF } ss:
COUNTY OF }
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public of the State of, personally appeared Fenton J. Markevich, having been sworn by me according to law did depose and say he was the President and CEO of CRC Press LLC (the "Assignor") and did acknowledge the execution of the foregoing Trademark Assignment on behalf of said Assignor.
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this day of April, 2003.
ASSIGNEE:
TAYLOR & FRANCIS BOOKS, INC.
By: Name: Kevin J. Bradley Title: President

Schedule A

Active Trademarks and Service Marks and Registrations Therefor

Country	Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.
US	AUERBACH	9/22/87	1,458,296
US	AUERBACH (& DESIGN)	10/4/66	816,126
US	AUERBACH (& DESIGN)	8/25/87	1,454,199
US	CRC	8/24/82	1,206,153
US	CRC & Design	12/10/68	861,646
US	CRC NETBASE DYNAMIC, EXPANDING DATABASES FOR THE 21 ST CENTURY	09/07/99	2,276,034
US	CRC PRESS	9/14/82	1,208,259
ÜS	CRC PRESS & Design	9/14/82	1,208,260
US_	CRITICAL REVIEWS	5/29/90	1,598,527 /
US	EDPACS	8/20/74	991,426 🗸
US	FOOD CHEMICAL NEWS	05/04/93	1,768,638
US	FOOD LABELING & NUTRITION NEWS	01/21/97	2,033,178
US	FOOD TRACEABILITY REPORT	10/22/02	2,641,308
US	INTERPHARM	03/27/01	2,437,883
US	LEWIS PUBLISHERS (& DESIGN)	12/31/02	2,668,774
US	MATHDOC	12/28/99	2,304,036 🗸 /
US	MI MATH INTERACTIVE A CRC PRESS SERIES (& DESIGN)	08/10/99	2,269,617
US	DESIGN (Knife and Fork In a Tube)	07/30/02	2,600,676
US	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	06/22/93	1,777,840
US	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	10/01/02	2,628,018
US	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	02/28/95	1,881,023
US	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	08/24/93	1,789,3501

TRADEMARK REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0497

		<u> </u>	
US	VITAMIN RIBOFLAVIN	07/06/93	1,780,272
	CONTAINS COLORING	}	~ /
	VERY LOW (& DESIGN)		_ /
US	PESTICIDE AND TOXIC	05/04/93	1,768,637
l	CHEMICAL NEWS		
US	PESTICIDE CHEMICAL	02/22/94	1,823,364 🗸
	NEWS GUIDE		/
US	PESTICIDE CHEMICAL	06/29/93	1,778,914
	NEWS GUIDE		//
US	ST. LUCIE PRESS	02/11/03	2,685,945 🗸
l	(STYLIZED)		/
US	THE FOOD CHEMICAL	08/22/95	1,913,939 (
	NEWS GUIDE		
ŬS	THE FOOD CHEMICAL	06/29/93	1,778,915
	NEWS GUIDE		

Foreign Trademarks and Service Marks Registered In The Name of a Prior Owner

Country	Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.
Benelux	AUERBACH (& DESIGN)	2/21/95	567,974
Canada	AUERBACH (& DESIGN)	4/28/78	227,425
Fed. Republic of Germany	AUERBACH PUBLISHERS, INC. PHILADELPHIA	1/17/75	926,861
United Kingdom	AUERBACH (& DESIGN)	4/23/75	B1,045,475

TRADEMARK REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0498 5/2004 13:56 FAX BLANK ROME 2011

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Active Trademark and Service Mark Applications

Country	Mark	Application Date	Serial No.
US	LEWIS PUBLISHERS (& DESIGN)	01/28/02	(76/363,490)
US	ST. LUCIE PRESS (STYLIZED)	01/28/02	(76/363,225)

Foreign Trademark and Service Mark Applications In The Name of a Prior Owner

Country	Mark	Application Date	Application No.
Italy	AUERBACH	7/31/00	(4818 2000 RM)
_	COMPAR		

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 03/15/2004 REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0499